07-09-2001

Docket No.: 105-54

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	07-03-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		Patent and Traderpark Office
To The Honorable Commissioner of Pater	101770101	ed original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
1. Kiyomi Watanabe	Name: <u>Origin Electric Co</u>	2.
	Internal Address: <u>18-1</u> <u>Tokyo, Japan</u>	, Takada 1-chome, Toshima-ku,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes X No Additional names(s) & ad	dress(es)? Yes _X_ No
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of	of Name	
Other		
Execution Date: <u>June 15, 2001</u>		
Application number(s) or registration numb     If this document is being filed together with     A. Patent Application No.(s)		
19/89/924		
Additional n	umbers attached: Yes X No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	spondence 6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: _1
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Hoffmann &amp; Baron, LLP</u>	X Enclosed - Any excredited or debited to dep	cess or insufficiency should be osit account.
6900 Jericho Turnpike	Authorized to be c	narged to deposit account.
Syosset, New York 11791	8. Deposit account no: 0	08-2461
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.  Gregory W. Bachmann	e foregoing information is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

07/02/2001 RHARIS1 00000030 09891924

04 FC:581 05 FC:998

132564

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

96.04

柳麓市

### USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	consideration paid to e	acit of the undersigned, to	wit.
	(1) Kiyomi Watanab	e (5	)
Insert Name(s)	(2)	(6	)
of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7	)
	(4)	[	] x box if continued on back
Insert Name	at the request of, hereb	ncy of which are hereby ack y sell(s), assign(s) and trans Company, Limited	knowledged by the undersigned who sfer(s) unto:
of Assignee and Address	18-1, Takada 1-	chome, Toshima-ku, T	okyo, Japan
Title of	States of America as de		nt, title and interest for the United nd to the invention known as G APPARATUS
Invention			
NOTE ->->-> (use only when appln. signed on same date)	executed even date her continuations, substitute undersigned hereby aut Patents and Trademarks interest as ASSIGNEE, i undersigned agree(s) the on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, AND the undersignee, its successions.	ewith by the undersigned, a es, and reissues thereof; and chorize(s) and request(s) the s to issue said Letters Pater its successors, assigns and lat the attorneys of record in iNEE; signed hereby agree(s) to te lors, assigns and legal repre	nited States of America has been and in and to any and all divisions, dall resulting patents; and the United States Commissioner or at to the said ASSIGNEE, for its legal representatives; the a said application shall hereafter act estify and execute any papers for sentatives, deemed essential by in and to the invention hereby
Please sign	transferred.	E 3 full protection and title	in and to the invention hereby
concurrently with Declaration	Signed on the date(s) in	ndicated beside our signatur	res.
INVENTO	R(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
	mi Watanabe	June 15, 2001	Tadayoshi Mori
Name: K	iyomi Watanabe		Tadayoshi Ticons
Name:			
3)			
Name:			
Name:			
5)			
Name:			
Name:			
Name:			

FOR ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [ ] and continue on opposite side

(over)

PATENT REEL: 011943 FRAME: 0799

## <u>Assignment</u>

(Continued from front side)

# Listing of additional inventors

(8)	(12)
(9)	(13)
(10)	(14)
(11)	(15)

# Signatures of additional inventors/witnesses/dates signed

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
8) Name:			
9) Name:			
10 <u>)</u> Name:			
11 <u>)</u> Name:			<u> </u>
12 <u>)</u> Name:			
13 <u>)</u> Name:	****		
14 <u>)</u> Name:		And the second s	
15) Name:			

PATENT RECORDED: 06/26/2001 REEL: 011943 FRAME: 0800